508669020 07/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI384500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Hiebert	07/23/2024
Lionel Daniel Schmitt	07/23/2024
Aron Guenter	07/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Norstar Trailers, LLC
Street Address:	5500 FM 38
City:	Brookston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18783083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972)628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com Mr. Daniel E. Venglarik **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: MUNCK WILSON MANDALA LLP

Address Line 2: P.O.Drawer 800889 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NORS01-00034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Newton
SIGNATURE:	Pamela Newton
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=NORS01-00034 Dec - Assign - executed#page1.tiff source=NORS01-00034 Dec - Assign - executed#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068074 FRAME: 0625 508669020

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

WHEREAS,	we, Franz	Hiebert,	Lionel	Daniel	Schmitt,	and .	Aron	Guen	iter
("Assignor(s)") have	invented cer	tain new	and usefi	al improv	vements in	"SPR	ROCKI	ET A	ND
LOCKING MECHA	ANISM FOR	RTRAILI	ER TAR	P BOX"	disclosed	in an	applic	ation	for
United States Letters	Patent (Applie	cation No.			filed or	n			
), the application having been executed concurrently herewith;									

WHEREAS, NORSTAR TRAILERS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company organized under the laws of the **State of Texas**, having a place of business at **5500 FM 38**, **Brookston**, **Texas 75421** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the Assignee of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

In addition, each Assignor individually, as a named inventor, hereby declares and states:

- the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

DOCKET NO. NORS01-00034

PATENT

- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

Date: 7/23/2024	Franz Hickert	/
	Franz Hiebert	
Date: 7/23/2024	Lionel Daniel Schmitt	/
Date: 7/23/2024	Docusigned by: Won Gwyter 8FFB4DD777E8425 Aron Guenter	/